UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

FORM 6-K
REPORT OF FOREIGN PRIVATE ISSUER
PURSUANT TO RULE 13a-16 or 15d-16
UNDER THE SECURITIES EXCHANGE ACT OF 1934
For the month of July 2021
Commission File Number: 001-14946
CEMEX, S.A.B. de C.V. (Translation of Registrant's name into English)

Form 20-F \boxtimes Form 40-F \square

Indicate by check mark if the registrant is submitting the Form 6-K in paper as permitted by Regulation S-T Rule 101(b)(1):

 $Indicate\ by\ check\ mark\ if\ the\ registrant\ is\ submitting\ the\ Form\ 6-K\ in\ paper\ as\ permitted\ by\ Regulation\ S-T\ Rule\ 101(b)(7):$

Contents

	Contents
1	Described for CEMEN CARD & CM (CEMENT) ANGE CW Stall & 0.2021 and of cementary described in
1.	Press release from CEMEX, S.A.B. de C.V. ("CEMEX") (NYSE: CX), dated July 9, 2021, announcing that CEMEX has closed the previously announced sale of its white cement business.
	previously announced sale of its white cement business.

SIGNATURE

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, CEMEX, S.A.B. de C.V. has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned, thereunto duly authorized.

CEMEX, S.A.B. de C.V.

(Registrant)

Date: July 9, 2021 By: /s/ Rafael Garza Lozano

Name: Rafael Garza Lozano Title: Chief Comptroller

EXHIBIT INDEX

EXHIBIT DESCRIPTION

Press release from CEMEX, S.A.B. de C.V. ("CEMEX") (NYSE: CX), dated July 9, 2021, announcing that CEMEX has closed the previously announced sale of its white cement business.

Media Relations Jorge Pérez +52 (81) 8259-6666 jorgeluis.perez@cemex.com

Analyst and Investor Relations Alfredo Garza

+52 (81) 8888-4576 alfredo.garza@cemex.com

Analyst and Investor Relations Fabián Orta

+52 (81) 8888-4139 fabian.orta@cemex.com



CEMEX CLOSES DIVESTMENT OF ITS BUÑOL WHITE CEMENT PLANT AND PART OF ITS WHITE CEMENT BUSINESS

MONTERREY, MEXICO. JULY 9, 2021 – CEMEX, S.A.B. de C.V. ("CEMEX") (NYSE: CX) announced today that it has successfully closed the previously announced sale of its white cement business, including its Buñol cement plant in Spain, to Çimsa Çimento Sanayi Ve Ticaret A.S., for a total consideration of approximately U.S.\$155 million.

CEMEX will retain its white cement assets, business activities and investments in Mexico and the United States, as these are not part of the announced divestment.

Proceeds from this divestment will be used primarily to fund the company's bolt-on investment growth strategy in its core businesses and geographies, as well as to reduce debt.

CEMEX is a global construction materials company that is building a better future through sustainable products and solutions. CEMEX is committed to achieving carbon neutrality through relentless innovation and industry-leading research and development. CEMEX is at the forefront of the circular economy in the construction value chain and is pioneering ways to increase the use of waste and residues as alternative raw materials and fuels in its operations with the use of new technologies. CEMEX offers cement, ready-mix concrete, aggregates, and urbanization solutions in growing markets around the world, powered by a multinational workforce focused on providing a superior customer experience, enabled by digital technologies. For more information, please visit: cemex.com

###

CEMEX assumes no obligation to update or correct the information contained in this press release. This press release contains forward-looking statements within the meaning of the U.S. federal securities laws. CEMEX intends these forward-looking statements to be covered by the safe harbor provisions for forward-looking statements in the U.S. federal securities laws. These forward-looking statements reflect CEMEX's current expectations and projections about future events based on CEMEX's knowledge of present facts and circumstances and assumptions about future events, as well as CEMEX's current plans based on such facts and circumstances. These statements necessarily involve risks and uncertainties that could cause actual results to differ materially from CEMEX's expectations. The content of this press release is for informational purposes only, and you should not construe any such information or other material as legal, tax, investment, financial, or other advice. Should one or more of these risks or uncertainties materialize or should underlying assumptions prove incorrect actual results may vary materially from those described herein. CEMEX assumes no obligation, nor intends, to update or correct the information contained in this press release.